Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/05/2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

LANDFILL 33, LTD.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
v)	P
V.)	гч Л
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(1
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

PCB No. 20-18 (Land - Permit Appeal)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 5, 2019, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>s/Christina L. Nannini</u> Christina L. Nannini, #6327367 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 (217) 557-0586 <u>cnannini@atg.state.il.us</u> ebs@atg.state.il.us

Dated: November 5, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on November 5, 2019, cause to be served by electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF FILING and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE upon the persons listed on the Service List.

<u>s/Christina L. Nannini</u> Christina L. Nannini Assistant Attorney General

SERVICE LIST

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLC 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61102 <u>chelsten@hinshawlaw.com</u> Richard S. Porter Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLC 100 Park Avenue P.O. Box 1389 Rockford, IL 61102 rporter@hinshawlaw.com

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/05/2019

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

LANDFILL 33, LTD.,)
Petitioner,))
v.)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.)

PCB No. 20-18 (Land - Permit Appeal)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency,

CHRISTINA L. NANNINI, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters her

appearance as attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>s/Christina L. Nannini</u> Christina L. Nannini, #6327367 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 (217) 557-0586 <u>cnannini@atg.state.il.us</u> ebs@atg.state.il.us

Dated: November 5, 2019